®
Disaster Relief
Products
The effects of natural or man made disasters
can be devastating. You can rely on our team
of experts to assess and prepare customized
hose solutions, no matter the size of your

forged fittings versus sand casted fittings,
making them the strongest in the industry!
Back to Table of Contents
www.jgbhose.com 5
Eagle 150PSI Nitrile Layflat Hose
Tube: Blend of synthetic elastomers, smooth, oil resistant, black
Cover: Blend of synthetic elastomers compound, ribbed finish
Reinforcement: Single high tensile textile braid
Temperature: Suitable range -4°F to 176°F
Colors: Black, orange, or yellow
Lengths: 100 ft. standard lengths (Longer lengths available on request)
Part #
Nom. ID Thickness WP Burst Tensile Strength Bend Radius Weight
in in psi psi lbs ft lbs/ft
008-0242-1150I 1 1/2 .08 150 450 6500 2.30 0.21
008-0322-1150I 2 .08 150 450 8250 3.60 0.30
008-0402-1150I 3 .10 150 450 11750 4.75 0.47
008-0642-1150I 4 .10 150 450 17400 5.60 0.70
008-1282-1150I 6 .12 150 450 36000 7.40 1.27
*008-0962-0200 6 .16 200 600 51600 2.00 1.68
008-1602-1150I 8 .13 150 450 51950 9.85 1.85
*008-1202-0200 8 .16 200 600 77150 2.50 2.00
008-1600-0175 10 .15 175 525 110250 10.00 2.65
008-1922-1150I 12 .16 150 450 101400 11.00 3.42
* Heavy-Duty
•  Designed as a dependable & durable, yet lightweight and flexible solution for high
volume, high pressure water transfer applications.
•  The nitrile layflat allows for quick layout and retrieval and is typically used in irrigation,

Eagle FLO® Blue PVC Discharge Hose
Tube: Blue PVC
Cover: Blue PVC
Reinforcement: Polyester Yarn
Temperature: -4°F to 150°F
Branding: EAGLE FLO® WATER DISCHARGE
Couplings: Standard short shank aluminum, malleable, or brass couplings
Lengths: Cut and coupled to length
Lay Flat Hose
Use for light duty, general purpose agricultural, irrigation, and
construction applications.
Part #
ID Thickness WP Weight
in in psi lb/ft
008-0166-0070I 1 0.051 70 0.10
008-0246-0080I 1.5 0.055 80 0.17
008-0326-0080I 2 0.060 80 0.23
008-0486-0070I 3 0.063 70 0.40
008-0646-0070I 4 0.063 70 0.52
008-0966-0050I 6 0.071 50 0.85
Standard Size MxF CxE
1-1/2” x 50’ A008-0246-1650 A008-0246-3550
2” x 50’ A008-0326-1650 A008-0326-3550
3” x 50’ A008-0486-1650 A008-0486-3550
4” x 50’ A008-0646-1650 A008-0646-3550
6” x 50’ A008-0966-1650 A008-0966-3550
Back to Table of Contents
www.jgbhose.com 7
Eagle Flo Grey Water Discharge Hose
Tube: Black Pliovic™ compound
Cover: Grey Pliovic™ compound
Reinforcement: 2-ply synthetic fabric
Temperature: -10°F to 150°F
Branding: EAGLE FLO® WATER DISCHARGE
Couplings: Standard short shank aluminum, malleable, or brass couplings
Lengths: 300’ continuous one piece, coiled and banded
Lay Flat Hose
For light/medium duty water discharge service in agricultural, quarry,
irrigation, mining, construction, and industrial applications.
Part #
ID OD WP Weight
in in psi lb/ft
008-0247-0075 1-1/2 1.72 90 0.19
008-0327-0080I 2 2.22 80 0.24
* 2-1/2 2.79 60 0.36
008-0487-0050I 3 3.31 50 0.40
008-0647-0110I 4 4.33 45 0.68
008-0967-0035 6 6.38 35 1.07
Note: Working pressures are rated at 72°F.
* Non-stock, call JGB for availability
Back to Table of Contents
Eagle Water Discharge HD Hose
Tube: Premium Red PVC
Cover: Premium Red PVC
Reinforcement: Two spiral plies and longitudinal silk cords
Temperature: -10°F to 150°F
Branding: EAGLE WATER DISCHARGE HD
Couplings: Standard short shank aluminum, malleable or
brass couplings, Steel Bauer Type
Length: Cut and coupled to length
Lay Flat Hose
Use for agricultural, quarry, irrigation, mining, construction, and
industrial applications
Part #
ID Apprx. Wall Thickness WP Weight
in in psi lbs
008-0241-0150I 1.5 .075 150 .20
008-0321-0150I 2 .080 150 .28
008-0481-0150I 3 .095 150 .54
008-0641-0125I 4 .100 125 .67
008-0961-0115I 6 .105 115 1.25
008-1281-0070I 8 .110 70 1.48
008-1926-0040I 12 .112 40 2.43
Standard Size MxF CxE
1 1/2”x50’ A008-0241-1650 A008-0241-3550
2”x50’ A008-0321-1650 A008-0321-3550
3”x50’ A008-0481-1650 A008-0481-3550

Tube: SBR
Cover: 100% Polyester
Reinforcement: Two spiral plies and longitudinal silk cords
Temperature: -25°F to 185°F
Branding: EAGLE MILL® 250 SJ
EAGLE MILL® 600 DJ
Couplings: Stock hose assemblies with banded C/E
Stock hose assemblies with banded water shanks
Lengths: 50 ft. and 100 ft. stock lengths
Lay Flat Hose
Medium pressure PVC discharge hose, for light-duty water discharge
Single Jacket
Part #
ID WP Test Pressure Weight
in psi psi lbs
005-0245-0250I 1.5 150 250 0.230
005-0325-0250I 2 150 250 0.280
005-0400-0250I 2.5 150 250 0.390
005-0485-0250I 3 150 250 0.500
005-0645-0250I 4 150 250 0.660
Double Jacket
Part #
ID WP Test Pressure Weight
in psi psi lbs
005-0245-0600I 1.5 250 600 0.260
005-0325-0600I 2 250 600 0.330
005-0400-0600I 2.5 250 600 0.450
005-0485-0600I 3 250 600 0.607
005-0645-0600I 4 250 600 0.849
Back to Table of Contents
Water Suction & Discharge Hose
Eagle PVC Green/Clear Suction & Discharge Hose
FEATURES:
• Smooth both inner & outer surface
• Ellipse shaped helix: sustains strength without added thickness
• Lightweight, highly flexible - excellent vacuum rating
• Transparent construction allowing visual confirmation of material flow
Part #
ID OD
Min.
Bend
Radius
WP Vacuum
Rating
Burst Pressure (psi)
Weight Standard
Lengthwater temp
Clear Green
in in in psi in/Hg 50°F 96°F 122°F lbs ft
007-0160-0085I 007-0169-0085I 1 1.24 3 85 29 313 256 185 0.26 100
007-0200-0085I 007-0209-0085I 1-1/4 1.54 4 85 29 284 228 156 0.34 100
007-0240-0070I 007-0249-0070I 1-1/2 1.82 5 70 29 270 213 142 0.44 100
007-0320-0065I 007-0329-0065I 2 2.28 8 65 29 242 199 128 0.55 100
007-0400-0050I 007-0409-0050I 2-1/2 2.83 10 50 29 228 185 128 0.79 100
007-0480-0060I 007-0489-0060I 3 3.35 12 50 29 199 171 100 0.97 100
007-0640-0050I 007-0649-0050I 4 4.45 14 50 29 199 171 100 1.71 100
007-0960-0040I 007-0969-0040I 6 6.67 25 30 28 156 114 57 3.70 100/20
007-1200-0040I 007-1289-0040I 8 8.83 30 30 28 156 114 57 6.05 20
APPLICATIONS:
• Agricultural liquid fertilizer
• Air seeder lines
• Drain lines

vacuum and higher working pressures.
Tube: Smooth Bore, flexible PVC
Cover: Corrugated O.D.
Reinforcement: Rigid PVC helix, synthetic braiding
Temperature: -13°F to + 140°F
* Not standard - call for availablility
Part #
ID OD Weight Std. Length Working
Pressure
Vacuum
Rating
Min Bend
Radius
in in lbs/ft ft psi in/HG in
007-0240-0100* 1-1/2 2.03 0.47 100 110 29 2.5
007-0320-0100I 2 2.60 0.69 100 100 29 4
007-0400-0100* 2-1/2 3.01 0.74 100 100 29 5
007-0480-0100I 3 3.70 1.13 100 100 28 6
007-0640-0080I 4 4.78 1.74 100 80 28 7
007-0960-0072I 6 7.17 3.88 20, 60,100 70 28 10
007-1280-0060I 8 9.34 5.55 20,25 60 28 16
007-1600-0040I 10 11.63 8.90 20,25 40 28 25
015-0192-0020I 12 13.66 10.30 20 30 25 45
NOTE:  Banding coil must be used for 1-1/2”, 2”,
3”, 4”, 5”, and 6” sizes.
* Over flexing or repeated flexing of hose

with one of our experienced hose specialists. Keep your
vacuum trucks and pumps running strong with only the
best from JGB.
SUCTION HOSE
Eagle Pump® HD custom assemblies
Eagle Water Discharge 150 PSI Hose
Water discharge applications in construction, industry, and agriculture.
Tube: Synthetic rubber
Cover: Weather and ozone resistant synthetic rubber
Reinforcement: High-tensile synthetic textile
Temperature: -13°F to +158°F
Branding: EAGLE WATER DISCHARGE 150 PSI WP
Part #
ID OD WP Min Burst Weight Length
in in psi psi lbs/ft ft
005-0242-0150I 1.50 1.85 150 450 0.60 100
005-0322-0150I 2.00 2.36 150 450 0.80 100
005-0402-0150I 2.50 2.91 150 450 1.12 100
005-0482-0150I 3.00 3.46 150 450 1.47 100
005-0642-0150I 4.00 4.53 150 450 2.21 100
005-0962-0150I 6.00 6.50 150 450 3.07 100
005-1282-0150I 8.00 8.74 150 450 5.45 100
005-1602-0150I 10.00 10.63 150 450 7.17 100
Back to Table of Contents
www.jgbhose.com 15
Rubber Suction Hose
Eagle Pump® HD Hose
Water suction and discharge in industrial and construction services.
Tube: Natural and Synthetic Rubber
Cover: Abrasion and weather resistant synthetic rubber
Reinforcement: High tensile synthetic textile and steel helix wire
Temperature: -22°F to + 185°F
Branding: EAGLE PUMP® HD 150 PSI MAX
Part #
ID OD WP Burst Bend Radius Weight
in in psi psi in lbs/ft
004-0242-0150I 1-1/2 1.89 150 450 5 .73
004-0322-0150I 2 2.44 150 450 7 1.2
004-0482-0150I 3 3.50 150 450 12 1.9
004-0642-0150I 4 4.53 150 450 17 2.6
004-0962-0150I 6 6.61 150 450 27 4.9
004-1282-0150I 8 8.86 150 450 43 7.2
004-1602-0150I 10 10.98 150 450 59 12.2
004-1922-0150I 12 12.95 150 450 75 13.79
JGB Emergency shipment of Eagle Pump HD Hoses
Back to Table of Contents

Reinforcement: Plastic helix
Standard Length: 100 ft.
Temperature: -40°F to +140°F
Colors: Green, Yellow
Rubber Suction Hose
FEATURES:
• Specially compounded rubber wall, exposed plastic helix
• Excellent resistance to chemicals
• Lightweight and flexible
• Smooth bore, exposed helix - easy to drag
Part # ID OD WP Vacuum
Rating
Min. Bend
Radius Weight
Green Yellow in in psi in/HG in lbs/ft
004-0169-0050I 004-0163-0050I 1 1.34 50 29 1.9 0.23
004-0209-0050I 004-0203-0050I 1-1/4 1.65 50 29 3.2 0.34
004-0209-0050I 004-0243-0050I 1-1/2 1.85 50 29 3.5 0.41
004-0329-0050I 004-0323-0050I 2 2.43 50 29 5.5 0.67
004-0489-0045I 004-0483-0045I 3 3.52 45 29 7.5 1.10
004-0649-0040I 004-0643-0040I 4 4.6 38 29 11.5 1.84
004-0969-0030I 004-0963-0030I 6 6.81 23 28 20 3.23
Back to Table of Contents

Eagle Water Jetting/Testing Hose
Stripping layers from hard surfaces, strip mining, and washdown applications
Tube: NBR/SBR, light oil resistant
Cover: NR, weather, ozone, and abrasion resistance
Reinforcement: 2-1/2” - 4”: 6 ply
6”: 8 ply
High tensile textile cord
Temperature: -22°F to + 185°F
Branding: EAGLE WATER JETTING
Water Jetting Hose
Part #
ID Wall WP Burst Weight
in mm psi psi lbs/ft
004-0480-0800I 3 11 800 2400 2.5
004-0640-0800I 4 13 800 2400 3.7
004-0960-0600I 6 14 600 1800 5.6
Back to Table of Contents
www.jgbhose.com 21
Fire Protection Hose (Forestry)